School Fees – 2018-2019 June 11, 2018

Subject: Approval of Student Fees for the 2018-2019 School Year

Rationale: All school fees must be approved by the Board of Education annually. The fees include student fees, textbooks & workbooks, materials and supplies and lunch charges.

Request: It is recommended that overall fees remain the same as the 17-18 Fee Schedule.

The following fees are recommended to be adopted for the 2018-2019 School Year:

Elementary

Student Fee	Amount
Kindergarten	\$175.00
Covers supplies, snacks, technology, field trips, instructional fee	
Grades 1-5	\$110.00
Covers supplies, consumable materials, technology	

Highlands Middle School

Student Fee	Amount	
General Fee (All Students)	\$25.00	
English – Spring Board	\$20.00	
Technology	\$75.00	
Student Insurance \$5.00		
TOTAL HMS STUDENT FEE	\$125.00	
Additional		
Band	\$10.00	
Strings	\$10.00	
Art Sketchbook	\$10.00	
Engineering Design – HHS Pathway Course	\$30.00 lab fee	
FCS Essentials – HHS Pathway Course\$15.00		
8 th Grade Chorus	\$10.00	

Highlands High School

Student Fee	Amount	Workbooks	Amount
General Fee (ALL students)	\$25		
PSAT (ALL 10 th grade)	\$16		
Technology (ALL Students)	\$75		
Family Consumer Science			
Life Skills	\$20		
Food and Nutrition	\$50		
Art			
Ceramics	\$35		
Foundations in Art	\$35		
Draw, Paint, Design	\$35		
AP Studio Art	\$35		
Advanced Studio Art	\$35		
Photo Design	\$35		
Engineering/Technology			
Principles of Eng./Tech	\$30		
Fund. Of Eng. Design	\$30		
Theatre/Film			
Tech Theatre	\$35		
Intro to Broadcasting/Film	\$20		
News Broadcasting	\$20		
Documentary Film	\$20		
Science			
Chemistry I	\$20	Anatomy & Physiology (NOT Dual Credit)	\$30
Chemistry I ADV	\$20	AP Environmental Science Lab Book	\$28
AP Chemistry	\$20	Chemistry I Lab Book (NOT ADV Chem)	\$28
Anatomy & Physiology	\$30		
Biology I	\$20		
Biology I ADV	\$20		
AP Biology	\$20		
AP Environmental Science	\$20		
Advanced Placement	TBD		
Dual Credit	TBD		
Athletic/Extracurricular			
Athletic Fee	\$90		
Uniform Fee	Up to \$50		
Athletic Meal Fee	Up to \$50		
Band Fee	\$90		

Breakfast/Lunch Fees

Student Fee	Amount
Elementary Breakfast	\$2.00
Elementary Lunch	\$3.00
HMS/HHS Breakfast	\$2.25
HMS/HHS Lunch	\$3.25
Adult Lunch	\$3.75